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School Quality Review Process  Needs Assessment: Data Analysis and identification of needs and goals 
 Actions designed to meet needs and targeted goals 
 Budget allocations and planned expenditures 

Additional Documents SSC Bylaws/Parent and Family Engagement Policy /Compact **See Addendum 

 

District Goals 

The purpose of the School Plan for Student Achievement is to provide a comprehensive document, including details of site planned actions and expenditures 
as they relate to the goals of Fresno Unified. The plan supports student outcomes and overall performance in connection with the District’s Local Control and 
Accountability Plan and in alignment with the District Goals supporting the expectations that all goals shall have objectives that are measurable, actionable 
and develop monitoring metrics to assess progress that guides program evaluation and resource allocation.  

Student Goal  Improve academic performance at challenging levels 

Student Goal  Expand student-centered and real-world learning experiences 

Student Goal  Increase student engagement in their school and community 

Staff Goal  Increase recruitment and retention of staff reflecting the diversity of our community  

Family Goal  Increase inclusive opportunities for families to engage in their students’ education  

Centralized Services - No Centralized Services are utilized at this time. 

Wishon Elementary                                                                                                                                   Title I SWP 









Office of State and Federal Programs
Preliminary School Plan for Student Achievement Allocations

FY 2024/25

Wishon - 0495

   ON-SITE ALLOCATION

3010 Title I $64,395 *
7090 LCFF Supplemental & Concentration $201,958
7091 LCFF for English Learners $53,136

TOTAL 2024/25 ON-SITE ALLOCATION $319,489

   *      These are the total funds provided through the Consolidated Application

   *      Title I requires a specific investment for Parent Involvement
Title I Parent Involvement - Minimum Required $1,908
Remaining Title I funds are at the discretion of the School Site Council $62,487
Total Title I Allocation $64,395

January 24, 2024





















2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0495 Wishon Elementary (Locked)

G1 - Improve academic performance at challenging levels
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G1A1 Instruction Subagreements 59,571.00Title 1 Basic California Teaching Fellows Foundation : 
California Teaching Fellows foundation: 
CTTF 76% (6TF, M-Th) Sub-agreement

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.6957 103,134.00Sup & Conc Tutor Provide extra support in Tier 3 Intervention

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 2,389.00Sup & Conc Teacher Sub days SST & Grade level 
planning

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.7500 51,134.00Sup & Conc Paraprof, Instructional Asst Instructional assistant for kindergarten 
support (G1 A1 & 2

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 22,801.00Sup & Conc Materials and Supplies

G1A1 Instruction Off Eq Lease 19,000.00Sup & Conc Office Equipment Lease (RICOH) All goals

G1A1 Instruction Direct-Maint 2,000.00Sup & Conc Maintenace & Repairs ( All goals)

G1A1 Instruction Direct-Graph 500.00Sup & Conc Graphics

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.1793 26,579.00LCFF: EL Tutor Provide extra support in Tier 3 Intervention

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Supp 1,444.00LCFF: EL ELPAC assessor/ EL Sub Planning Days

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 6,042.00LCFF: EL Materials & Supplies

G1A1 Instruction Subagreements 18,519.00LCFF: EL California Teaching Fellows Foundation : 
California Teaching Fellows Foundation: 
CTTF 24% (6 TF M-TH) Sub-Agreement

$313,113.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0495 Wishon Elementary (Locked)

G3 - Increase student engagement in their school and community
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G3A1 Attendance & Social Work ServicesLocal Mileag 200.00LCFF: EL Milage reimbursement to increase student 
and family engagement, home visits for 
attendance ( G1A1 & 2, G5 A1&2)

$200.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0495 Wishon Elementary (Locked)

G4 - Increase recruitment and retention of staff reflecting the diversity of our community
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G4A1 Instruction Direct-Food 1,000.00Sup & Conc Food services for Professional Development 
meetings/conferences

$1,000.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0495 Wishon Elementary (Locked)

G5 - Increase inclusive opportunities for families to engage in their students' education
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G5A1 Parent Participation Cls Sup-Sup 1,082.00Title 1 Basic Babysitting for parent involvement meetings 
** NO IEP's **

G5A1 Parent Participation Mat & Supp 3,742.00Title 1 Basic Parent involvement, Materials & Supplies ** 
NO FOOD OR INCENTIVES **

G5A1 Parent Participation Cls Sup-Ext 155.00LCFF: EL Translating for Parent Teacher Conferences

G5A1 Parent Participation Oth Cls-Supp 197.00LCFF: EL Translating for Parent Conferences

$5,176.00
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2024-2025 Budget for SPSA/School Site Council
State/Federal Dept 0495 Wishon Elementary (Locked)

Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel Fte Vendor / Purpose Of Expenditure Budget

G1A1 Instruction Subagreements 59,571.00Title 1 Basic California Teaching Fellows Foundation : California 
Teaching Fellows foundation: CTTF 76% (6TF, M-Th) 
Sub-agreement

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.6957 103,134.00Sup & Conc Tutor Provide extra support in Tier 3 Intervention

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 2,389.00Sup & Conc Teacher Sub days SST & Grade level planning

G1A1 Instruction Ins Aide-Reg 0.7500 51,134.00Sup & Conc Paraprof, Instructional Asst Instructional assistant for kindergarten support (G1 
A1 & 2

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 22,801.00Sup & Conc Materials and Supplies

G1A1 Instruction Off Eq Lease 19,000.00Sup & Conc Office Equipment Lease (RICOH) All goals

G1A1 Instruction Direct-Maint 2,000.00Sup & Conc Maintenace & Repairs ( All goals)

G1A1 Instruction Direct-Graph 500.00Sup & Conc Graphics

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.1793 26,579.00LCFF: EL Tutor Provide extra support in Tier 3 Intervention

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Supp 1,444.00LCFF: EL ELPAC assessor/ EL Sub Planning Days

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 6,042.00LCFF: EL Materials & Supplies

G1A1 Instruction Subagreements 18,519.00LCFF: EL California Teaching Fellows Foundation : California 
Teaching Fellows Foundation: CTTF 24% (6 TF 
M-TH) Sub-Agreement

G3A1 Attendance & Social Work ServicesLocal Mileag 200.00LCFF: EL Milage reimbursement to increase student and family 
engagement, home visits for attendance ( G1A1 & 2, 
G5 A1&2)

G4A1 Instruction Direct-Food 1,000.00Sup & Conc Food services for Professional Development 
meetings/conferences

G5A1 Parent Participation Cls Sup-Sup 1,082.00Title 1 Basic Babysitting for parent involvement meetings ** NO 
IEP's **

G5A1 Parent Participation Mat & Supp 3,742.00Title 1 Basic Parent involvement, Materials & Supplies ** NO 
FOOD OR INCENTIVES **

G5A1 Parent Participation Cls Sup-Ext 155.00LCFF: EL Translating for Parent Teacher Conferences

G5A1 Parent Participation Oth Cls-Supp 197.00LCFF: EL Translating for Parent Conferences

Page 1 of 2 05/10/2024



$319,489.00

Budget TotalsUnit #Funding Source Totals

$64,395.003010Title 1 Basic

$201,958.007090Sup & Conc

$53,136.007091LCFF: EL

$319,489.00 Grand Total

Budget TotalsGoal Totals

$313,113.00G1 - Improve academic performance at 
challenging levels

$200.00G3 - Increase student engagement in their 
school and community

$1,000.00G4 - Increase recruitment and retention of staff 
reflecting the diversity of our community

$5,176.00G5 - Increase inclusive opportunities for families 
to engage in their students' education

$319,489.00Grand Total
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